LODICITY COUNCIL "SHIRTSLEEVE" SESSION

Carnegie Forum Date: October 18, 2016
305 West Pine Street, Lodi Time: 7:00 a.m.

For information regarding this Agenda please contact:
Jennifer M. Ferraiolo
City Clerk
Telephone: (209) 333-6702

Informal Informational Meeting

A. Roll Call by City Clerk

B. Topic(s)

B-1 |Presentation Providing an Update on Fire Department Staffing and Calls for Service (FD)|

B-2 |Presentation Providing an Update on Police Department Staffing and Calls for Service (PD) |

C. Comments by Public on Non-Agenda Items

D. Adjournment

Pursuant to Section 54954.2(a) of the Government Code of the State of California, this agenda was
posted at least 72 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting at a public place freely accessible to the
public 24 hours a day.

Jennifer M. Ferraiolo
City Clerk

All staff reports or other written documentation relating to each item of business referred to on the agenda are on file
in the Office of the City Clerk, located at 221 W. Pine Street, Lodi, and are available for public inspection. If
requested, the agenda shall be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as
required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules
and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. To make a request for disability-related modification or
accommodation contact the City Clerk’s Office as soon as possible and at least 72 hours prior to the meeting date.
Language interpreter requests must be received at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting to help ensure
availability. Contact Jennifer M. Ferraiolo at (209) 333-6702. Solicitudes de interpretacion de idiomas deben ser
recibidas por lo menos con 72 horas de anticipacién a la reunién para ayudar a asegurar la disponibilidad. Llame a
Jennifer M. Ferraiolo (209) 333-6702.
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AGENDA ITEM B-01

CITY OF LoDl
CounNciL COMMUNICATION

AGENDA TITLE: Presentation Providing an Update on Fire Department Staffing and Calls for
Service

MEETING DATE: October 18, 2016

PREPARED BY: Fire Chief

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Presentation providing an update on Fire Department staffing and
calls for service.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  The Fire Department will provide a presentation on current staffing
levels and a brief overview of calls for service.

FISCAL IMPACT: Not applicable.

FUNDING AVAILABLE: Not applicable.

Larry Rooney
Fire Chief

APPROVED:

Stephen Schwabauer, City Manager
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Lodi Fire Department
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014 & 2015 FcaTVea e
Service Calls

2015

Structure fires
Vehicle fires
Vegetation fires
False/Good intent
EMS

MVA

MVA Extrications
Hazardous Cond.
Service Calls
Other

Total

32
19
33
1594
2831
193

73

550
116

5447

2014

Structure fires
Vehicle fires
Vegetation fires
False/Good intent
EMS

MVA

MVA Extrications
Hazardous Cond.
Service Calls
Other

Total

54
20

1212

3834
150

54
597

113
6081
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Fire Department Average Response Time

Average Response Time by District
Out of City

District1

District 2

District 3

District 4

Average Response Time by Station
Station 1

Station 2
Station 3
Station 4




Per Station By Station/District

/

1
2
3
4

Station1 Station2 Station3 Station 4 Total Calls

4 3 3 12 27
_ 1383 26 18 42 1469
_ 74 1622 40 7 1743
_ 67 10 1354 32 1463
B . s o s
1550 1669 1425 8o1 5447

Average Response
Time by Station 0:04:07 0:04:42 0:04:46 0:04:29




District

1
2
3
4

Station1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4 Total Calls

4

74

8

26

10

47

18

40

10

71

12

42

32

93

27
86
121

109

35

378



On Scene & Out of Service Times

Fire Department Average On Scene Time is: 23:11

Minimum Out of Service Time when taking a patient
to the Hospital: Two Hours

Monthly Average: 7 times

Number of times Fire Units were Out of Service going to
the Hospital:

2015 : 88 times
2016 : 60 times (Jan 1 - Sept 18)



Fire Engine One Brownout

Totals For the FISCAL Year Percentage

In Service Out of Service In Service QOut of Service

2012/13 124 242 34% 66%
2013/14 251 114 69% 31%
2014/15 170 195  47% 53%
2015/16 131 234 36% 64%

Four Year Totals 676 785 46% 54%
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tracking?

Calls for Service Response Times

Expected
Projection
of Calls for
pX0) (5 49

Average Response
Time by District 2016

District1 0:04:02

District 2 0:05:45

District 3 0:04:37

2015 Calls 5238

District 4 0:04:36
Average Response
Time 4:55

Projected over
last year by 111




Engine One Brownout

Engine One Brown outs for Jan to Sept 2016
In Service: 73 Days

Browned Out: 179 Days

Percent of time out of service: 71%

Percent of time in service: 29%



New Technology

Automatic Vehicle Locators (AVL)
New Stockton Computer Aid Dispatching (CAD)

Tablet Computers



Lodi Fire Department Staffing

2008 2016
Sworn Firefighters: 62 Sworn Firefighters: 52
Non Sworn: 2 Non Sworn: 1.6
National Average:

1 firefighter per 1,000
population

12



New Fire Engines







AGENDA ITEM B-02

CITY OF LoDl
CounNciL COMMUNICATION

AGENDA TITLE: Presentation Providing an Update on Police Department Staffing and Calls for
Service

MEETING DATE: October 18, 2016

PREPARED BY: Chief of Police

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Presentation providing an update on Police Department staffing and
calls for service

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  The Police Department will provide a presentation on current
staffing levels and a brief overview of the increase in calls for
service.

FISCAL IMPACT: Not applicable.

FUNDING AVAILABLE: Not applicable.

Tod Patterson
Chief of Police

Prepared by: Paula O'Keefe, Management Analyst

APPROVED:

Stephen Schwabauer, City Manager
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LODI POLICE DEPARTMENT
SERVICES UPDATE
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
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PATROL SHIFTS

Total authorized patrol slots: 36
Currently filled patrol slots: 29

Dayshift Hours 0600-1600
Overlap Hours 1200-2200
Swing Shift Hours 1600-0200
Graveyard Hours 2030-0630

Authorized staffing:

(actual)

Dayshift M/T
Dayshift Th/F
Overlap M/T
Overlap Th/F
swing M/T
Swing Th/F
Graveyard M/T
Graveyard Th/F
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CALLS FOR SERVICE

1959
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016 YTD

6,464
36,812
35,509
34,709
36,009
38,614
28,383

3.5% decrease
2.2% decrease
3.7% increase
7.2% Increase

5.7% Increase over
same time frame
(2015)

4.9% Increase from
2011-2015



“A DAY IN THE LIFE” PATROL OFFICER
AUGUST 15, 2016

208 calls for service
(CEFS) In a 24 hour
period (0000-2359
hours)

Does not include
self-initiated

12 calls handled by
modified duty
employee assignhed
to Records

Busiest officer of the
day worked Swing
shift and handled
25 events (17 CFS, 8
self-initiated)

16 calls were as a
primary officer

O calls were as an
assisting officer



TIME SPENT DURING SHIFT

Alarms 4%
Bicycle stops 4%
Disturbances 12%
Noise Disturbances 4%
Lobby calls 4%
Misc. Services 4%
Municipal Code Violations 4%
Pedestrian stops 8%
Persons Cared for 12%
Suspicious vehicle check 4%
Suspicious circumstances 12%
Collision investigation 4%
Telephone reports 4%
Traffic stops 16%
Vehicle violations 4%

8 hours 16 minutes/10 hour shift 100%



QUESTIONS?
.
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